LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
UN2211LT1 Series
PIN 1
BASE
(INPUT)
PIN 3
COLLECTOR
(OUTPUT)

minimum recommended footprint.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
LMUN2211LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2212LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2213LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2214LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2215LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2216LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2230LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2231LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2232LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2233LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2234LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2235LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2238LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2241LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMUN2211S-1/11
• Pb−Free Package May be Available.
The G−Suffix Denotes aPb−Free
Lead Finish
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LMUN2211S–2/11
LMUN2211LT1 Series
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance – Junction-to-Ambient (Note 1.) RθJA 508 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg –55 to +150 °C
Maximum Temperature for Soldering Purposes,
Time in Solder Bath
TL 260
10
°C
Sec
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector-Base Cutoff Current (VCB = 50 V, IE = 0) ICBO – – 100 nAdc
Collector-Emitter Cutoff Current (VCE = 50 V, IB = 0) ICEO – – 500 nAdc
Emitter-Base Cutoff Current LMUN2211LT1
(VEB = 6.0 V, IC = 0) LMUN2212LT1
LMUN2213LT1
LMUN2214LT1
LMUN2215LT1
LMUN2216LT1